ZERO TOLERANCE POLICY Pleasant Youth Football

Purpose: To inform parents, guardians, and players of the "Zero Tolerance Policy" that outlines the expectations for being part of the Pleasant Youth Football program.

Pleasant Youth Football is a non-profit organization established for the purpose of further promoting the progressive development of the sport of tackle football. It is the goal of board members to instill the inspiration for moral growth within our youth by offering a wholesome environment and promoting team partnerships. The Board has given full discretion to coaches and board members to enforce this policy.

The following will not be tolerated:

- Protest a game official's decision in an aggressive and/or demonstrative manner which may incite violent or aggressive fan involvement.
- Use of abusive or profane language or actions at any time, including practices, games or any league functions.
- Treatment of the program, board members, coaches, children and/or adults with disrespect at practices, games or any league functions.
- Any physical violence, abuse or harassment toward any parent, coach, official, board member or player.
- Contacting volunteer coaches with concerns about the program instead of the director.
- Contacting a board member before voicing a concern to the director of the program.

Only coaches, players and those how have signed up to volunteer for that specific game are permitted to be on the track, sideline, and field at home and away games. Thank you for your understanding.

Failure to follow this policy will result in the immediate dismissal from practice, event and/or season for a participant, his/her parents, guardians, other family and/or friends.

We all represent the Pleasant Youth Football program. As parents, you have entrusted the coaches to teach and promote physical and mental growth of your child. The expectation is for all involved with Pleasant Youth Football to do so with dignity and respect during all games, practices and associated functions, either at home or away.

By signing below, I am representing myself and my entire family and/or any friends who may attend the practice or event in which my child is participating. I will enlighten my friends and family and enforce this policy. I acknowledge receipt of the Pleasant Youth Football program's Zero Tolerance Policy. I will abide in accordance with the policy or risk dismissal of participation of my child(ren).

Player's signature	Date	Printed name	
Parent/Guardian's signature	Date	Printed name	